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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 

In re 

SC HEALTHCARE HOLDING, LLC, et al., 

Debtors.1  

Chapter 11 

Case No. 24-10443 (TMH) 
 
(Jointly Administered)  

Re: Docket Nos. 1598, 1608 and 1639 

 
NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF DOCKET NOS. 1598, 1608 AND 1639 

 
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. (“Wells Fargo”), hereby withdraws, 

without prejudice, the following pleadings: 

1. Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.’s Motion for Allowance of Superpriority Administrative 
Expense Claim as Adequate Protection [D.I. 1598]; 

 
2. Objection of Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. to Debtors’ Combined Disclosure Statement 

and Chapter 11 Plan of Liquidation [D.I. 1608]; and 
 
3. Omnibus Objection of Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. to Payment of Chapter 11 

Professionals’ Administrative Claims [D.I. 1639]. 
 

Dated:  June 11, 2025     BURR & FORMAN LLP 
 
       /s/ Shannon D. Humiston   
       J. Cory Falgowski (No. 4546) 
       Shannon D. Humiston (No. 5740) 
       222 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1030 
       Wilmington, DE 19801 
       Telephone:  (302) 830-2312 
       Email:  jfalgowski@burr.com 
        shumiston@burr.com 
 
       Counsel for Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.  

                                                 
1 The last four digits of SC Healthcare Holding, LLC’s tax identification number are 2584. The mailing address for 

SC Healthcare Holding, LLC is c/o Petersen Health Care Management, LLC 830 West Trailcreek Dr., Peoria, IL 61614. 
Due to the large number of debtors in these Chapter 11 Cases, for which the Debtors have requested joint administration, 
a complete list of the Debtors and the last four digits of their federal tax identification numbers is not provided herein. 
A complete list of such information will be made available on a website of the Debtors’ proposed claims and noticing 
agent at www.kccllc.net/Petersen.  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on this 11th day of June 2025, a true and correct copy of the foregoing 
was served upon those parties registered to receive electronic notices via the Court’s CM/ECF 
electronic noticing system and to the persons listed below as indicated: 
 
Via Electronic Mail 
 
SC Healthcare Holding, LLC 
Attn:  David R. Campbell 
830 W. Trailcreek Drive 
Peoria, IL  61614 
dcampbell@getzlerhenrich.com) 
(Debtors) 
 
Gregg Gartland 
Dan McGuire 
Joel McKnight Mudd 
Winston & Strawn LLP 
35 West Wacker Drive, 
Chicago, IL  60601 
ggartland@winston.com 
dmcguire@winston.com 
jmudd@winston.com 
(Counsel to the Debtors) 
 
Carrie V. Hardman 
Winston & Strawn LLP 
200 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 10166 
chardman@winston.com 
(Counsel to the Debtors) 
 
Andrew L. Magaziner 
Shella Borovinskaya 
Carol E. Thompson 
Young Conaway Stargatt & Taylor 
1000 North King Street 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
amagaziner@ycst.com 
sborovinskaya@ycst.com 
cthompson@ycst.com 
(Counsel to the Debtors) 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Linda Casey 
Jon Lipshie 
Office of the U.S. Trustee 
844 King Street, Suite 2207 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
linda.casey@usdoj.gov 
jon.lipsie@usdoj.gov 
(U.S. Trustee) 
 
Robert Hirsh 
Francisco Vazquez 
Norton Rose Fulbright  
1301 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY  10019 
robert.hirsh@nortonrosefulbright.com 
francisco.vazquez@nortonrosefulbright.com 
(Counsel to DIP Lender) 
 
Eric J. Monzo 
Morris James LLP 
500 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1500 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
emonzo@morrisjames.com 
(Counsel to DIP Lender) 
 
Tyler Layne 
Holland & Knight 
511 Union Street, Suite 2700 
Nashville, TN  31719 
Tyler.layne@hklaw.com 
(Counsel to Column Financial, Inc.) 
 
Adam Landis 
Rick Cobb 
Landis Rath & Cobb LLP 
919 Market Street, Suite 1800 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
landis@lrclaw.com 
cobb@lrclaw.com 
(Counsel to Column Financial, Inc.) 
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Anthony W. Clark 
Dennis A. Meloro 
Greenberg Traurig, P.A.  
222 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1600 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
anthony.clark@gtlaw.com 
melorod@gtlaw.com 
(Counsel for the Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors) 
 
Danny Duerdoth 
Martin S. Kedziora 
Nancy A. Peterman 
Greenberg Traurig LLP 
77 West Hacker Drive 
Suite 3100 
Chicago, IL  60601 
duerdothd@gtlaw.com 
kedzioram@gtlaw.com 
petermann@gtlaw.com 
(Counsel for the Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors) 

Shari L. Heyen 
Greenberg Traurig, LLP 
1000 Louisiana 
Suite 6700 
Houston, TX 77002 
heyens@gtlaw.com 
(Counsel for the Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors) 
 
Danielle S. Kemp 
Greenberg Traurig, P.A. 
101 East Kennedy Boulevard 
Suite 1900 
Tampa, FL 33602 
kempd@gtlaw.com 
(Counsel for the Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors) 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
/s/  Shannon D. Humiston   
Shannon D. Humiston (No. 5740)
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